



§~63 to 79

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1823/2021

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr.  
Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,  
Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, standing  
counsel for MCD and Ms. Nazia Parveen  
Adv. for the respondent/MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 2176/2021 & CM APPL. 6333/2021, CM APPL.  
27107/2021

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

RANVIR SINGH & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6590/2021 & CM APPL. 20657/2021

S.K. CHAUHAN .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sanjiv K. Jha & Mr. Sachin  
Bhatta, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ...Respondent  
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 6723/2021



CHANDRA PRAKASH SHARMA ...Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sagar, Standing  
counsel for MCD and Ms. Nazia Parveen  
Adv. for the respondent/MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 8211/2021 & CM APPL. 2847/2023

PRAMOD VASHISHT .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Mr.  
Rajiv Singh & Mr. Mridul Gaur, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.....Respondent  
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8229/2021 & CM APPL. 2846/2023

SURAJ PRAKASH SAGTA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Mr.  
Rajiv Singh & Mr. Mridul Gaur, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ...Respondent  
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8399/2021

J D ATKAAN .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION .....Respondent



Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8402/2021

A K DIXIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8403/2021

VIMAL BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 9057/2021

ANIL AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjiv K. Jha & Mr. Sachin  
Bhatta, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ...Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 12099/2021 & CM APPL. 23837/2024

SUSHIL KUMAR JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through:



versus

SOUTH DMC AND ANR .....Respondents  
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 12792/2021 & CM APPL. 40285/2021

ROHTAS KUMAR SAROHA @RK SAROHA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sanjiv K. Jha & Mr. Sachin  
Bhatta, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ...Respondent  
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 1007/2022

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Ridhi Dua, proxy for Mr.  
Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.  
.....Respondents  
Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee,  
Standing Counsel for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 4858/2022

SHIV RAM MEENA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Rupali Gupta for MCD.



+ W.P.(C) 10522/2022  
SUNIL MOHAN GUPTA ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , MCD .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 5002/2022  
ANKUR TYAGI ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing  
Counsel for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 12675/2022 & CM APPL. 2848/2023  
AVNISH KUMAR GUPTA .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Mr.  
Rajiv Singh & Mr. Mridul Gaur, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI .....Respondent  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**



%

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2024**

1. It is 4.45 pm. It is not possible to take up the matter now.
2. Renotify on 21 November 2024 at 2.30 pm.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AMIT SHARMA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 20, 2024**

nk

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*