



\$~26 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(26)+ W.P.(C) 6723/2021

CHANDRA PRAKASH SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
versus

**COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION**Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu SC for MCD
and Mr. Parvin Babsal, Adv.

(27)+ W.P.(C) 8403/2021

VIMAL BHANDARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
versus

**COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION**Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu SC for MCD
and Mr. Parvin Babsal, Adv.

(28)+ W.P.(C) 4858/2022

SHIV RAM MEENAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
versus

**THE COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION**Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu SC for MCD
and Mr. Parvin Babsal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
06.10.2025

%



CM APPL. 62397/2025 in W.P.(C) 6723/2021
CM APPL. 62622/2025 in W.P.(C) 8403/2021
CM APPL. 62620/2025 in W.P.(C) 4858/2022

1. These applications have been filed seeking early hearing of the petitions.
2. We see no reason for preponement of the date of hearing. The applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/ys/Av/DG