



\$~40, 41 & 43 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(40)+ W.P.(C) 6723/2021

CHANDRA PRAKASH SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Tushar Sannu, SC with
Mr.Parvin Bansal and
Mr.Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

(41)+ W.P.(C) 8403/2021

VIMAL BHANDARIPetitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Tushar Sannu, SC with
Mr.Parvin Bansal and
Mr.Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

(43)+ W.P.(C) 1007/2022

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr.Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Tushar Sannu, SC with
Mr.Parvin Bansal and
Mr.Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

(44)+ W.P.(C) 4858/2022

SHIV RAM MEENAPetitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATIONRespondent



Through: Ms.Namrata Mukim, SC
(MCD) with Ms.Sakshi Saxena
and Ms.Niharika Singh, Advs.

(45)+ W.P.(C) 10522/2022

SUNIL MOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , MCDRespondent

Through: None.

(46)+ W.P.(C) 5002/2022

ANKUR TYAGIPetitioner

Through: Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Manu Chaturvedi, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

It is already 4:30 PM.

List on 2nd February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/ns