



\$~59 to 64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6723/2021

**CHANDRA PRAKASH SHARMA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms.  
Nandita Sharma, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Fajallu  
Rehman, Advs.

60

+ W.P.(C) 8403/2021

**VIMAL BHANDARI** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms.  
Nandita Sharma, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Fajallu  
Rehman, Advs.

61

+ W.P.(C) 1007/2022

**ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Fajallu  
Rehman, Advs.

62

+ W.P.(C) 4858/2022

**SHIV RAM MEENA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms.  
Nandita Sharma, Advs.



versus

THE COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Namrata Mukim, Standing Counsel with Ms. Sakshi Saxena, Ms. Niharika Singh, Advs.  
Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs.

63

+ W.P.(C) 10522/2022

SUNIL MOHAN GUPTA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms. Nandita Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER , MCD .....Respondent

Through: None.

64

+ W.P.(C) 5002/2022

ANKUR TYAGI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Ms. Nandita Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**02.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 13.04.2026.



3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**AMIT MAHAJAIN, J.**

**FEBRUARY 02, 2026**

*jai*