



\$~44 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6723/2021

CHANDRA PRAKASH SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

**COMMISSIONER NORTH
DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC and Mr.
Fajallu Rehman, Adv. alongwith Mr.
Sanjeev Kumar, SO, Mr. Dhanajay, ASO
and Mr. Ajay Kumar, ASO

45

+ W.P.(C) 8403/2021

VIMAL BHANDARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

**COMMISSIONER NORTH
DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC and Mr.
Fajallu Rehman, Adv. alongwith Mr.
Sanjeev Kumar, SO, Mr. Dhanajay, ASO
and Mr. Ajay Kumar, ASO

46

+ W.P.(C) 1007/2022

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL



CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents
Through:

47

+ W.P.(C) 4858/2022

SHIV RAM MEENAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER NORTH
DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC and Mr.
Fajallu Rehman, Adv. alongwith Mr.
Sanjeev Kumar, SO, Mr. Dhanajay, ASO
and Mr. Ajay Kumar, ASO

Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing counsel for
MCD

48

+ W.P.(C) 10522/2022

SUNIL MOHAN GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, MCDRespondent

Through:

49

+ W.P.(C) 5002/2022

ANKUR TYAGIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER, NORTH
DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent



Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
13.04.2026

%

1. As these matters have to be taken up for disposal and it is now 4.20 pm.
2. Renotify on 13 May 2026 for disposal in the supplementary list.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 13, 2026/ss